
 

 

 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

 
BUREAU OF 

INVESTIGATION 
& 

ENFORCEMENT 

February 22, 2022 
 

Via Electronic Mail 
David P. Zambito, Esq. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com  
 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,  
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.  
Westover Property Management Company, L.P.  
d/b/a Westover Companies  
Docket No. C-2022-3030251 
I&E Answers to Set I Interrogatories 

 
Dear Counsel: 
 

Enclosed are the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement’s (“I&E”) Answers to the 
Interrogatories of Westover Property Management Company, L.P. d/b/a Westover 
Companies – Set I in the above-referenced matter.   
 

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of 
Service.  If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Stephanie M. Wimer 
Senior Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 207522 
(717) 772-8839 
stwimer@pa.gov  

 
 
cc:  Per Certificate of Service 

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via e-file – Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
Michael L. Swindler, Deputy Chief Prosecutor (via email – mswindler@pa.gov)   
Kayla L. Rost, Prosecutor (via email – karost@pa.gov)  
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 

 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,  
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  
  Complainant 
 
 v.  
 
Westover Property Management Company, 
L.P. d/b/a Westover Companies 
 Respondent 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
:  

 
 
 
 

Docket No. C-2022-3030251 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing Answers of 

the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement to the Interrogatories of Westover 

Property Management Company, L.P. d/b/a Westover Companies – Set I upon the 

parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a party). 

 
Service by Electronic Mail Only
David P. Zambito, Esq. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com 
Counsel for Westover Property 
Management Company, L.P. 
d/b/a Westover Companies  

 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Stephanie M. Wimer 
Senior Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 207522 
(717) 772-8839 
stwimer@pa.gov  

 
Dated: February 22, 2022 

mailto:dzambito@cozen.com
mailto:jnase@cozen.com
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